
 
 
 

Association of Medical School Microbiology & Immunology 
Chairs 

 
The Association of Medical School Microbiology and Immunology Chairs (AMSMIC) is a non-
profit organization whose purpose is to promote, advance and support the educational and 
research missions of the fields of microbiology and immunology; and to provide a forum for 
communication, problem solving and public outreach among chairpersons of Departments of 
Microbiology and Immunology or directors of other organizational units responsible for teaching 
and research. 

 
More specifically, the goals of AMSMIC include to support the education and training of medical 
students, graduate students and physicians who will be leaders of our scientific discipline in the 
future; to develop and implement means of improved dissemination of scientific discovery in our 
discipline; and to promote research funding by developing an optimally effective interface with 
agencies that support the scientific enterprise. 
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AMSMIC 2020 ANNUAL MEETING 
JAN 18 – 23, 2020 – BELIZE 

 
AGENDA 

 
Saturday, Jan 18 
 
4:00 pm - 9:00 pm  AMSMIC Registration Desk 
Poolside   Staff:  Sheilah Jewart 
 
Sunday, Jan 19 
 
6:00 am - 10:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Restaurant  Included 
 
9:00 am   Group I Snorkel - Hol Chan Marine Reserve 
Meet at Dive Shop at 8:30 am 
 
2:00 pm   Group II Snorkel - Hol Chan Marine Reserve 
Meet at Dive Shop at 1:30 pm 
 
 
7:00 pm - 9:30 pm  AMSMIC Welcome Reception 
Ramon’s Beach 
     
 
Monday, Jan 20 
 
6:00 am - 8:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Restaurant  Included 
 
8:00 am - 12:20 pm  AMSMIC 2020 Annual Meeting 
Pineapples Restaurant 
 
8:00 am – 8:15 am  Welcome and Introductions 
                �John Cambier, President 
 
8:15 am– 8:25 am  New Chair Presentation 
      �Leslie Berg 
                                                                        University of Colorado School of Medicine 
 
8:25 am– 8:35am  New Chair Presentation 
                                                                   �Beth Moore 
                                                                   University of Michigan 
 
 



8:35 am– 8:45am  New Chair Presentation 
      �Matthias Schnell 
                                                                  Sidney Kimmel Medical College 
                                                                  Thomas Jefferson University 
 
8:45 am– 8:55am  New Chair Presentation 
      � Daniel Voth 

  University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences          
                                                                                                                                          
8:55 am– 9:05am  New Chair Presentation 

�Li Wu 
                                                             University of Iowa College of Medicine 
 

9:15 am – 10:00 am Recruiting Historically Marginalized Groups to Scientific 
Careers: How Thinking Fast Makes Changing Slow 

�Lydia Villa-Komaroff 
                                                                  SACNAS 
  
10:00 am – 10:20 am Break 
 
10:20 am – 10:50 am American Association of Immunologists Update 
      �Michele Hogan 
                                                                         Executive Director 

  The American Assn of Immunologists 
 
10:50 am – 11:20 am American Society of Microbiology Update 
      �Stefano Bertuzzi, CEO, ASM 
 
11:20 am – 12:20 pm AMSMIC Business Meeting 

   �Julie Kerry, Education Committee 
   �Joe Heitman, Honorifics Committee 
   �James Samuel, Secretary-Treasurer 

 
12:30 pm – 2:30 pm          New Chairs Boot Camp & Lunch 
                                                                  (sign up required)   
                                           	
4:00 pm – 6:00 pm          Chairs and Social Guests – Belize Sunset Painting Party 
Pineapple’s Patio  Limited to 40 (please sign up at registration) – Everyone else join us 
                                                 for happy hour!	
  



Tuesday, Jan 21 
 
6:00 am - 8:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Restaurant  Included 
 
8:00 am - 12:15 pm  AMSMIC 2020 Annual Meeting 
Pineapples Restaurant 
 
8:00 am - 8:15 am  AMSMIC Business Meeting 

�Satya Dandekar, Nominations      
 
8:15 am – 9:00 am M&I in the Integrated Curriculum: 

The ongoing Saga                    
          �Julie Kerry, Chair, Eastern VA Medical     

   School 
 

9:00 am – 10:15 am  Problem Solving Discussion Topics: 
 

Integrated Curricula and Flipped Classrooms 
      �Moderator: Julie Kerry 
     
             Difficult Behavior and Challenging Situations 
      �Moderator: Alan Jacobson 
     
    Optimizing Faculty Performance 
      �Moderator: Katherine Knight 
     

Funding Stability and Revenue Streams: 
Challenges for the Basic Science Departments 

      �Moderator: Henry Baker 
 
 
10:00 am – 10:20 am Break 
 
10:20 am – 11:20 pm NIAID Update 

�Matthew Fenton 
                                                                    Director, Division of Extramural Activities 
                                                                    National Institute of Allergy and Infectious 
                                                                    Diseases 
 
11:20 pm– 12:00 pm Public Policy and Advocacy 
       �Lauren G. Gross, JD 
         Director of Public Policy and 
         Government Affairs, AAI 

 
12:30 pm – 1:30 pm  Women Department Chair’s Lunch 
Tranquil Garden    �Hosted by Satya Dandekar 
 



 
1:30 pm (2:00)  Optional Snorkel – Coral Gardens / Manatees 
Dive Shop      @ $45 per person 
 
 
PM    Evening on Own 
   
Wednesday, Jan 22 
 
6:00 am - 8:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Restaurant 
 
8:00 am - 12:30 pm  AMSMIC 2020 Annual Meeting 
 
8:00am – 9:00 am  AMSMIC Business Meeting 

�Satya Dandekar, Elections  
      �John Cambier and Steve Hinrichs, Chair,   
                                                                  Bylaws Committee 

�James Kaper, AAMC Representative 
 
9:00 am – 9:45 am  Normal and Pathogenic Regulatory Circuits in Human 
    Lymphoid Cells 

�Gene Oltz, The Ohio State University 
  School of Medicine 

 
9:45 am – 10:30 am  Climate Change Mosquitos and Arbovirus  
                                           Transmission 
      �Kacey Ernst 
        School of Public Health, University of Arizona 
 
10:30 am – 10:50 am Break  
 
10:50 am – 11:25 am Rational Development of HIV Vaccines 
      �Dennis Burton, Scripps Research Institute 
 
11:25 am – 12:05 pm Science Advocacy as a Solution to Shrinking 

Public Support 
      �Mary Woolley, President & CEO  

     Research! America  
  
 
12:05 pm – 12:30 pm Preview of the 2021 AMSMIC Meeting 

   �Henry Baker 
 AMSMIC President 2020-2021 

 
12:30 pm   Adjourn AMSMIC Annual Meeting  
  
  



1:30 pm (2:00)  Optional Snorkel – Mexico Rocks 
Dive Shop   @ $55 per person 
 
 
7:00 pm – 10:00 pm  AMSMIC Farewell Beach Party  
Ramon’s Beach   Bring your dancing sandals! 
 
Thursday, Jan 23 
 
6:00 am - 10:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapple’s Restaurant Included 
 
9:00 am   Departures to Caves Branch Jungle Post-Tour 
      
 
 

SEE YOU NEXT YEAR! 
  



 
 

New Chairs Boot Camp & Lunch 
Monday Jan 20, 2020  

12:30 – 2:30 pm 
         

Faculty: 
Stefano Bertuzzi, CEO, American Society for Microbiology 
 
Jerry Boss, Chair, Emory School of Medicine 
 
John Cambier, Director: UC Human Immunology & Immunotherapy Initiative 
 
Matthew Fenton, Director, Division of Extramural Activities, NIAID 
 
Lauren Gross, Director of Public Policy & Government Affairs, AAI 
 
Michele Hogan, Executive Director, American Association of Immunologists 
 
Mary Woolley, President & CEO, Research!America 

Discussion Topics: 
• Interfacing with your new Dean…understanding his/her  
      style and negotiating to adapt	
• Departmental Finances…models, debt, and income streams	
• Recruiting Faculty…. competition and resources needed	
• Retaining faculty….to retain or not to retain, motivations and 

retention packages	
• Keeping your faculty happy…equity in all things?	
• How to encourage faculty productivity…defining productivity	
• Mentoring Faculty in NIH Funding - “never up never in” and 

other adages	
• Philanthropy…how to get your hands on some	
• Getting to know (and forming alliances with) your fellow 

institutional basic science chairs	
• Science advocacy	
• Building an interface with Legislators	

  



 
 
 

Social Guest Agenda 
 
Sunday, Jan 19 
 

6:00 am - 8:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Patio  Included 

 
8:30 am (9:00)  Group Snorkel I - Hol Chan Marine Reserve 
1:30 pm (2:00)  Group Snorkel II - Hol Chan Marine Reserve 
Dive Shop 

 
7:00 pm - 9:30 pm  AMSMIC Welcome Reception 
Ramon’s Beach 

 
Monday, Jan 20 
 

6:00 am - 8:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Patio  Included 

 
9:00 am – 10:00 am  Hatha Yoga on the Beach 

 Beach    Hostess: Sara Johnson (Cambier) 
     Instructor: Diana Snyder 
 

4:00 pm – 6:00 pm Chairs & Social Guests – Belize Sunset Painting 
Pineapple’s Patio Party 

Limited to 40 - Please sign up at AMSMIC Desk 
Everyone else join us for happy hour! 

Tuesday, Jan 21 
 
6:00 am - 8:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Patio  Included 

 
2:00 pm – 4:00 pm  Optional Snorkel – Coral Garden 

 Dive Shop   $45 per person 
 
Wednesday, Jan 22 
 

6:00 am - 8:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Patio  Included 



 
9:00 am – 10:00 am  Hatha Yoga on the Beach 

 Beach    Hostess: Sara Johnson (Cambier) 
     Instructor: Diana Snyder 
 
 12:05 pm – 12:30 pm Preview of the 2021 AMSMIC Meeting 
 Pineapples   �Henry Baker 

AMSMIC President 2020-2021 
   

1:30 pm (2:00)  Optional Snorkel – Mexico Rocks 
Dive Shop      @ $55 per person 

 
7:00 pm – 10:00 pm  AMSMIC Farewell Beach Party  

 Beach    Bring your dancing sandals! 
 
Thursday, Jan 23 
 

6:00 am - 10:00 am  Buffet Breakfast 
Pineapples Patio  Included 

 
9:00 am – 9:30 am  Departures to Jungle Post-Tour 

  



  AMSMIC 2020 ATTENDEES  
LAST FIRST UNIVERSITY EMAIL 
Aballay Alejandro Oregon Health & Science University aballay@ohsu.edu 
Akins Darrin Univeristy of Oklahoma HSC Darrin-Akins@ouhsc.edu 

Alexander-Miller Martha  Wake Forest School of Medicine martha.alexander-miller@wakehealth.edu 
AuCoin David University of Nevada SOM daucoin@med.unr.edu 
Baker Henry University of Florida hvbaker@ufl.edu 

Bangs Jay University at Buffalo jdbangs@buffalo.edu 
Berton Mike UT Health San Antonio berton@uthscsa.edu 

Berg Leslie University of Colorado Anschutz leslie.berg@cuanschutz.edu 
Bertuzzi Stefano ASM USA sbertuzzi@asmusa.org 
Boss Jeremy Emory University joneil@emory.edu 
Broder Chris Uniformed Services University HS christopher.broder@usuhs.edu 
Burton Dennis Scripps burton@scripps.edu 
Bushman Fred University of Pennsylvania bushman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 
Cambier John University of Colorado Anschutz John.Cambier@cuanschutz.edu 
Conway Tyrrell Oklahoma State University TCONWAY@OKSTATE.EDU 
Corley Ron Boston University rbcorley@bu.edu 

Dandekar Satya UC Davis sdandekar@ucdavis.edu 

Ernst Kacey University of Arizona kernst@email.arizona.edu 

Fenton Matthew NIH / NIAID fentonm@niaid.nih.gov 

Fletcher Hansel Loma Linda University hfletcher@llu.edu 

Garvey Beth University of Kentucky COM bgarv0@uky.edu 
Grisham Matthew Texas Tech University matthew.grisham@ttuhsc.edu 

Gross Lauren AAI lgross@aai.org 

Haase Ashey University of Minnesota haase001@umn.edu 

Heitman Joe Duke University heitm001@duke.edu 
Hinrichs Steve University of Nebraska shinrich@unmc.edu 

Hogan Michele AAI mmhogan@aai.org 

Jacobson Alan UMass Medical School allan.jacobson@umassmed.edu 
Kaper Jim University of Maryland jkaper@umaryland.edu 
Kerry Julie Eastern Virginia Medical School kerryja@evms.edu 
Knight Katherine Loyola University Chicago kknight@luc.edu 
Koehler Theresa McGovern Medical School theresa.m.koehler@uth.tmc.edu 
Li Kui Universiy Tennessee HSC kli1@uthsc.edu 

Lieb David Dartmouth College David.A.Leib@dartmouth.edu 
Macaluso Kevin University of South Alabama kmacaluso@southalabama.edu 

Maggirwar Sanjay George Washington University SOM smaggirwar@gwu.edu 
Malek Thomas University of Miami / Miller SOM tmalek@med.miami.edu 
McDaniel Larry University of Mississippi MC lmcdaniel@umc.edu 



McFadden Grant Arizona State University grantmcf@asu.edu 

Moore Beth University of Michigan bmoore@umich.edu 
Nagarkatti Mitzi University of South Carolina mnagark@uscmed.sc.edu 
Nikolich-Zugich Janko University of Arizona nikolich@email.arizona.edu 
Norgard Michael UT Southwestern Medical Center michael.norgard@utsouthwestern.edu 
Ohman Dennis Virginia Commonwealth Univ MC dennis.ohman@vcuhealth.org 
Oltz Gene The Ohio State University eugene.oltz@osumc.edu 
Petrosino Joe Baylor College of Medicine jpetrosi@bcm.edu 
Samuel Jim Texas A&M University HSC jsamuel@tamu.edu 
Schnell Matthias Thomas Jefferson University matthias.schnell@jefferson.edu 

Stuart Melissa 
ATSU-Kirksville College of Osteo 
Med mstuart@atsu.edu 

Tiwari Raj New York Medical College raj_tiwari@nymc.edu 

Villa-Komaroff Lydia Intersections: Science, Business, Div Lydia@VillaKomaroff.com 
Voth Danel University of Arkansas for MS DVoth@uams.edu 
Weaver Scott University of Texas Medical Branch sweaver@utmb.edu 
Welch Rod University of Wisconsin-Madison rawelch@wisc.edu 
Wu Li University of Iowa li-wu@uiowa.edu 

Zack Jerry UCLA jzack@ucla.edu 

 
 

 


